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Appendix E. SAR Test Setup Photos  

 

Body Exposure Condition 

  

Bottom Side at 22 mm Bottom Side at 32 mm 

 

 

Bottom Side at 38 mm  
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Appendix E. Antenna Location 

 

 

The separation distance for antenna to edge : 

Antenna 
To Bottom Side 

(mm) 

WWAN Main ≦5 

WWAN MIMO2 ≦5 

WWAN MIMO1 ≦5 

WWAN Aux ≦5 

WLAN Main 11 

WLAN/BT Aux 11 

 

 

 

 

Display screen 

Bottom of Laptop 

Right Edge 
Left Edge 

Front Edge 

WLAN/BT Aux 146mm 

181mm 
214mm 

191mm 
198mm 

177mm 

WWAN MIMO 1 WWAN MIMO 2 

WLAN Main 

Top Side 

WWAN Aux WWAN Main 




